
 
 

  
 

 
 
 

 

SCHOOL NEWSLETTER 
 

   Friday 9th February 2024-Edition number 8. 
 

Dear All, 
 
It was great this morning to recognize the achievements of this half term’s Praise Assembly 
winners. The vast majority of our children’s have signed up to our relentless routines and so 
want to do well both in and out of the classroom. I do really enjoy showing the children how far 
they have come from September when we look back through their books. 
 
Have a lovely half-term break. We return on Tuesday 20th February. Take Care. 
 
Mrs Rindl 
 
 
 
 
 

Term Dates 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Friday 9th February 
 

Last day of Term 

Monday 19th February Inset Day 
 

Tuesday 20th February 
 

Start of school term 

Friday 22nd March 
 

Last day of term 

Monday 8th April 
 

Start of School Term 

Monday 6th May 
 

School closed (May Day) 

Friday 24th May Last day of term 

Monday 3rd June Start of school term 



 
 

 
Assembly Dates 

 
Thursday 22nd February-3H at 9.15am 

 
Thursday 29th February-3M at 9.15am 

 
Thursday 7th March-4A- at 9.15am 

 
Thursday 14th March-5A- at 9.15am 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

School Choir 

 

Our school choir runs every Wednesday 3.30-4.30pm. if you child is in Year 3,4,5,6 and is 
interested in attending, please see the school office. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


